

**ST 07 (03) 2020**

**Order no. 22**

**16.06.2023**

All the 7 (seven) accused persons on CB 4 (four) accused persons are absent without steps.

No ER of WA has been received.

Ld PO is on leave.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned.

To 15.09.2023 for for appearance of all 4 (four) accused persons and ER of WA against 3 (three) accused persons namely Sk. Dulara, Md. Rabijul Molla and Apu Das.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C S.C. Court.