

ST 07 (03) 2020

Reg. 52/2020

Order no. 25

15.09.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA. Among total 5 accused persons, one accused namely Sk. Dulara is produced from JC. One accused namely Md Ibrar on CB is present by filing hazira while rest 3 accused persons namely Samir Hossain, Manik Haldar and Md Nishar are absent without steps.

NER against the accused persons namely Md. Rabijul Molla and Apu Das has been received from Sealdah GRPS. Perused the report. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

ER of WA has been issued against the accused persons namely Samir Hossain, Manik Haldar and Md Nishar.

Fix 18.10.2023 for production, appearance and ER of WA against the accused persons namely Samir Hossain, Manik Haldar, Md Nishar, Md. Rabijul Molla and Apu Das.

D/C

Bikash Lama
J.O. Code WB00935
ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).