

ST 07 (03) 2020

Reg no. 52/2020

Order no. 29

26.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Out of seven accused persons two accused persons Sk. Dulara and Apu Das has prayed for time. Accused Md. Ibrar does not take any step.

ER is pending in respect of accused Md. Rabiul Molla, Samir Hossain, Manik Halder, Md. Nishar.

As per resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 17.08.2024 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).