

ST 07 (03) 2020

Reg. 52/2020

Order no. 32

10.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Accused Md Ibrar on CB is present by filing hazira. Accused Sk. Dulara on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC. One accused Apu Das is absent without steps.

No ER of WA in respect of other accused persons have yet been received.

Ld PP is present.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association the case is adjourned.

To 12.08.2025 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).